

Ī
ITEM NO.77

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).6655/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SWAROOP Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
order)

Date: 20/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service upon the unserved respondent is
allowed, permitted to be served through nearest civil court or
trial court.

Petitioners can serve at better and correct address,
in that case such address is to be disclosed on record with
proof of service.

List again on 8.11.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd