

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6655/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 20/08/2009 in CRLRP No. 27/2001
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JODHPUR BENCH AT JAIPUR)

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SWAROOP

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order
and office report)

Date: 13/12/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKURFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG
Ms. Sukhbeer Kaur Bajwa, Adv.
Mr. Subhash Kaushik, Adv.for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Satish Chand Gupta, Adv. for
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

Interim order dated 6.8.2010 to continue during the
pendency of this appeal.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master