

D

ITEM NO.10

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2376 OF 2010

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

RAM SWAROOP

Respondent(s)

Date: 14/03/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ajit Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Two weeks time is granted to the ld. Counsel for the appellant to file requisite supporting affidavit in support of his prayer for filing additional documents on record.

In the event of default further necessary orders as per rules shall be passed.

List again on 9.5.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A. SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj